

Assistant Commissioner for Patent. Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

5.699 WCd Attorney Docket No. 102940												
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.												
1.	A. 1 2 3	Name of conveying party(ies): Jun TAMAKI Isao OTA Hideo SAKATA MAY 0 6 1999	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 7-1, KANDANISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO JAPAN									
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying parts (1200 Hached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No									
	Ø	Assignment										
		Security Agreement										
Ü		Other										
	В.	Execution Date: (1) March 3, 1999; (2) March 1, 1999 and (3) march 8, 1999										
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:											
	B.	Patent Application No. <u>09/265,878</u>	C. Patent No.(s)									
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No											
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00									
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 100189_)									
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.									
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: May 6, 1999 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075											
	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											

05/07/1999 SARAYA

00000112 09265878

01 FC:581

(0.00 06

PATENT REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0008

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Jun Tamaki		(5)			
(1-8)		(2)	Isao Ota					
	Insert Name(s) of	(3)		ata				
	Inventor(s)	(4)			(8)			
		othe: sign assig	In core good and ed, the urgn, transfe	nsideration valuable con ndersigned er and set c	of the sum nsideration agree(s) to over to	of one dolla s paid to each o assign, and	r (\$1.00) and of the under- hereby does	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Nissan Che	emical Indus	stries, Ltd.	•		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)				Chiyoda-ku, Tol	kyo, Japan	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	ANHYDROUS	ZINC ANTIMO	ONATE SEMIC	ONDUCTOR GAS S	ENSOR	
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number			D FOR PRODUC	CING THE SA	ME		
		(Cas	No102	2940)			
		for pate	which the unit in the U	ndersigned Inited State	has (have) es of Ameri	executed an ap	plication for	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on March	8, 1999				
(13)	Alternative	(12)	II C. ammld	lanting Cour		09/265 878		
	Identification (13) U.S. application Serial Number 09/265,878 for filed applications filed on March 11, 1999							
which Converte to obstate to is or ar of the control of the contro	1) The undersigned cation and any contratent(s) issuing the applications and particles are called to the second of the undersigned of the undersig	d agree in con of agree confisioned her ters inuing and hein a ents different confision of the confision of	e(s) to exconnection Industrial I	ecute all pay with claims of Property of States Paten states and states Paten states at the United states Paten states Paten states at the States Paten with claim of States Paten states at the states Paten states	apers and dos or provious similar affirmative examination request(s) States resuions to the le has (they has (they has of OLIFF & Famay be necessary to the le had the le has they has they have the le had they had the le	ocuments and pessions of the agreements. acts which may a grant of a the Commission (lting from said Assignee have) full riave) not execusers or desired ark Office for the soil of the possary or desired ark Office for the soil of the	erform any act International be necessary valid United er of Patents dapplication, as Assignee ght to convey ted, and will ower to insert table in order or recordation	
	In witness whereo signed name(s).						opposite the	
	March 3, 1999 N				Tamaki		(SEAL)	
	March 1, 1899 N				- Cla		(SEAL)	
	march 8. 1999 N							
	N							
	N							
	N							
	N							
U.S.A	This assignment sho (b) a U.S. Consume at least two with	uld p	referably b	pe signed be			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date	¥	Vitnes	8					
Date	W	Vitnes	s					

RECORDED: 05/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0009